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No Name Email Country Affiliation Organisation

1 Mr. Md Yunus Ali* yunus_forest@yahoo.com Bangladesh Chief Conservator of Forests Department of Forests

2 Mr. Haradhan Banik* banikhd@yahoo.com Bangladesh
Deputy Chief Conservator of Forests 

/ REDD National Focal Point
Department of Forests

3 Mr. Sither Dorji sither63@yahoo.com Bhutan Chief Forestry Officer Department of Forests and Park Services

4 Mr. Dago Tshering dtshering@rspnbhutan.org Bhutan Research Officer Royal Society for Protection of Nature

5 Mr. Long Ratanakoma dfc.koma@gmail.com Cambodia Deputy Director
Department Forest and Community 

Forest, FA, MAFF

6 Mr. Meng Monyrak mmonyrak@gmail.com Cambodia
Deputy National Program Director 

and Deputy Director

General Department of Administration 

for Nature Conservation and Protection, 

Ministry of Environment

7 Mr. Nok Ven nokven@ntfp.org Cambodia Member of PEB (UN-REDD) Cambodia Indigenous Youth Association

8 Mr. Kimhy Lun* kimhy.lun@undp.org Cambodia Programme Coordinator Cambodia UN-REDD Programme

9 Ms. Heang Thy heang.thy@undp.org Cambodia Communications Officer Cambodia UN-REDD Programme

10 Ms. Thida Pan thida.pan@undp.org Cambodia Finance and Procurement Offier Cambodia UN-REDD Programme

11 Mr. Peter Iverson peter.iversen@undp.org Cambodia Technical Specialist Cambodia UN-REDD Programme

12 Ms. Rukmini Pataa* rukmini_opant@yahoo.com Indonesia

National Advisory Board of AMAN 

(Indigenous Peoples Alliance of 

Archipelago)

AMAN (Central Sulawesi REDD+ Working 

Group)

13 Ms. Sheila Kartika* sheilakartika88@gmail.com Indonesia Interpreter (Indonesia)

14 Mr. Iwan Wibisono* iwanwibisono05@gmail.com Indonesia Forestry and REDD+ Specialist Indonesia REDD+ Task Force 

15
Mr. Khamsene 

Ounekham*
khamseneok@gmail.com Lao PRD Deputy Director of the REDD Office Department of Forestry

6 March 2013

mailto:yunus_forest@yahoo.com
mailto:banikhd@yahoo.com
mailto:sither63@yahoo.com
mailto:dtshering@rspnbhutan.org
mailto:dfc.koma@gmail.com
mailto:mmonyrak@gmail.com
mailto:nokven@ntfp.org
mailto:kimhy.lun@undp.org
mailto:heang.thy@undp.org
mailto:thida.pan@undp.org
mailto:peter.iversen@undp.org
mailto:rukmini_opant@yahoo.com
mailto:sheilakartika88@gmail.com
mailto:iwanwibisono05@gmail.com
mailto:khamseneok@gmail.com


The 3th Regional Lessons Learned Workshop "Social and Environment Safeguards" 5-6 March, 2013, Bangkok, Thailand

No Name Email Country Affiliation Organisation

16 Mr. Sadavout Manivong* vouth666kira@live.com Lao PRD Technical Officer Planning Division, DOF

17 Ms. Javin Tan Swan San* sstan@wwf.org.my Malaysia
Senior Programme Officer, Forest 

and Carbon
WWF Malaysia

18
Ms. Therese Tiu Kok 

Moi*
therese@nre.gov.my Malaysia Principal Assistant Secretary

Biodiversity and Forestry Management,

Ministry of Natural Resources and 

Environment

19 Mr. Dorj Isheekhuu dorj_isheekhuu@yahoo.com Mongolia Officer 

Policy Implementation department of the 

Ministry of Environment and Green 

Development of Mongolia

20 Mr. Michid Khaltar michid_mgl21@yahoo.com Mongolia Officer 
Forest Resource Research Division of 

Forest Research

21 Ms. Naw Ei Ei Min* neem.maids@gmail.com Myanmar Program Coordinator Spectrum

22 Mr. Thaung Naing Oo* tnoo71@gmail.com Myanmar Deputy Director

Forest Department, Ministry of 

Environmental Conservation and 

Forestry

23  Mr. Pasang Sherpa pasangtu2010@gmail.com Nepal Researcher NEFIN CC REDD

24
Dr. Mamoona Wali 

Muhammad*
mamoonawali@hotmail.com Pakistan Deputy Director Biodiversity, Ministry of Climate Change 

25
Mr. Muhammad Ibrahim 

Khan*
ikhan@wwf.org.pk Pakistan Senior Manager Conservation WWF Pakistan

26
Mr. Kanwar Muhammad 

Javed Iqbal
kanwar@sdpi.org Pakistan Head of Pakistan Carbon Initiative Sustainable Development Policy Insitute

27 Ms. Lydia-Nenai Bobola lydia.bobola@undp.org PNG
Programme Admin & Finance 

Assistant
PNG UN-REDD Programme

28 Mr. Arthur Neher arthur.neher@undp.org PNG Programme Manager PNG UN-REDD Programme

29 Ms. Weleni Yaki yakiw@lands.gov.pg PNG
Physical Planner / Policy Officer - 

Land Use
Department of Lands & Physical Planning
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30 Mr. Senson Mark smark@ecofrestry.org.pg PNG
Manager  (Networking, 

Communications and Lobbying)
Eco-Forestry Forum 

31 Ms. Norma Molinyawe normsmolinyawe@yahoo.com Philippines
OIC-Chief, Biodiversity 

Management Division

DENR – Protected Areas and Wildlife 

Bureau (PAWB)

32 Ms. Edna Maguigad ednamaguigad@gmail.com Philippines Redd-Plus Policy Adviser 
Non-Timber Forest Products (NTFP) 

Philippines

33 Ms Marlea Pinor Munez marleaus2@gmail.com Philippines President

WISE Inc., CODE REDD Philippines, Lead 

Partner in Development of Safeguards 

Framework and Guidelines

34 Ms. Michelle Papaol michelle@siccp.org Solomon Islands Operations Manager
Solomon Islands Community 

Conservation Partnership

35 Mr. Fred Patison fred.patison@undp.org Solomon Islands Programme Manager Solomon UN-REDD

36 Mr. Sarath Kulathunga* skulatunga@yahoo.com Sri Lanka Senior Deputy Conservator Forests, Forest Department

37
Mr.Bhathiya 

Kekulandala*
bkekulandala@gmail.com Sri Lanka Project Manager

Climate Change

Practical Action

38 Ms. Tran Thi Hoa* hoa@kiemlam.org.vn Viet Nam Official
The Nature Conservation Department, 

The Viet Nam Administration of Forestry

39 Mr. Lakpa Nuri Sherpa* nuri@aippnet.org Thailand
Climate Change Monitoring and 

Information Network Coordinator
Asia Indigenous Peoples Pact (AIPP)

40 Mr. Phil Franks pfranks@careclimatechange.org Kenya
Climate change, agriculture and 

forestry advisor

CARE International and REDD+SES 

International Secretariat

41 Mr. Dil raj Khanal dlkhanal@yahoo.com Nepal National Policy Facilitator FECOFUN 

42 Mr. Stepi Hakim shakim@clintonfoundation.org Indonesia National Coordinator
Clinton Climate Initiative – Clinton 

Foundation

43 Mr. Iain Henderson iain.henderson@unep.org Switzerland REDD+ and Sustainable Land Use UNEP-FI
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44 Ms. Amanda Bradley ABradley@pactworld.org USA
Senior Manager, Social & 

Community Benefits
TerraCarbon

45 Mr. Bernadinus Steni bstenly@gmail.com Indonesia REDD+ Task Force REDD+ Task force

46 Mr. Steven Swan sswan@snvworld.org Viet Nam Senior Advisor SNV

47 Ms. Naomi Matsue Matsue.Naomi@gmail.com Cambodia Expert of Cobenefit (JICA) Forestry Administration of Cambodia

48 Ms. Kanako Morita morita.kanako@nies.go.jp Cambodia Research Associate
National Institute for Environmental 

Studies

49 Ms. Kimberly Todd  kimberly.todd@undp.org USA Programme Specialist UNDP UN-REDD Programme

50 Ms. Julie Greenwalt Julie.Greenwalt@unep.org Kenya Programme Analyst UNEP UN-REDD Programme

51 Ms. Emelyne Cheney emelyne.cheney@fao.org Italy Programme Officer FAO

52 Mr. Tim Boyle Timothy.boyle@undp.org Thailand UN-REDD Programme UNDP

53 Mr. Akihito Kono akihito.kono@undp.org Thailand UN-REDD Programme UNDP

54 Ms. Celina Yong kin.yii.yong@undp.org Thailand UN-REDD Programme UNDP

55 Ms. Keiko Nomura keiko.nomura@undp.org Thailand UN-REDD Programme UNDP

56
Ms. Metta Kongphan-

apirak
kongphan-apirak@un.org Thailand UN-REDD Programme UNEP

57 Mr. Thomas Enters thomas.enters@unep.org Thailand UN-REDD Programme UNEP

58
Ms. Saranya 

Rojananuangnit
 Saranya.Rojananuangnit@unep.oer Thailand UNEP - ROAP UNEP

59 Ms. Nonglak Kasemsant Nonglak.Kasemsant@unep.org Thailand UNEP - ROAP UNEP

60 Ms. Dechen Lham dechenlham@nec.gov.bt Thailand UNEP - ROAP UNEP

61 Mr. Ben Vickers Ben.Vickers@fao.org Thailand UN-REDD Programme FAO
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62 Mr. Joel Scriven Joel.Scriven@fao.org Thailand UN-REDD Programme FAO

63 Mr. Rogier Klaver Rogier.klaver@fao.org Indonesia FAO FAO

64 Mr. Bruno Cammaert brunocammaert@gmail.com Myanmar
REDD+ Roadmap Coordinator for 

Myanmar
RECOFTC

65 Mr. Etienne Delattre etienne.delattre@recoftc.org Thailand Chief of Party (COP) GREEN Mekong Program (USAID)

66 Ms. Regan Suzuki regan@recoftc.org Thailand
Stakeholder and Engagement 

Program Officer
RECOFTC

67 Mr. Pat Durst patrick.durst@fao.org Thailand FAO FAO
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